~N Oy b R W N

10
il
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

WL TLIEI T
BRCEIVIIE

ARTHUR B. CLARK, ESQ. OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR
JANALYNN C. DAMIAN, ESQ. PROCUREMENT A PPEALS
CALVO & CLARK, LLP -

Attorneys at Law SEP 25 2008

259 Martyr Street, Suite 100 o o236 M,

Hagatna, Guam 96910 o

Telgephone: 646-9355 BY‘M%_“—
Facsimile:  646-9403 FILE No. 0PA-#. <U/f <00

Attorneys for PCR ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR OF GUAM
PROCUREMENT APPEAL

DOCKET NO. OPA-PA-08-009

INTERESTED PARTY PCR
ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.’S JOINDER IN
GUAM HOUSING & URBAN RENEWAL
AUTHORITY’S MOTION TO SUBMIT
GHURA’S MOTION TO STRIKE “FINAL
LETTER” OF APPELLANT FOR
UNTIMELINESS AND CANCEL HEARING

IN THE APPEAL OF

CAPTAIN, HUTAPEA & ASSOCIATES, INC.,

Appellant.

N N N S N S N e s s

PCR ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., an Interested Party in the above-captioned appeal, by
and through its counsel, hereby joins Guam Housing & Urban Renewal Authority’s Motion to Submit
GHURA'’S Motion to Strike “Final Letter” of Appellant for Untimeliness and Cancel Hearing filed on
September 24, 2008.

Dated this 25th day of September, 2008.

CALVO & CLARK, LLP

Attorneys at Law
Attorneys for PCR Environmental, Inc.

By: WW
(_J/(NALYN CRUZ DAMIAN

G0035210.WPD: 1




N T-~- T B = VB T o T

MMNMMNNNNP—"—‘)—‘HD—‘D—!H)—IP—IH

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
1, Janalynn C. Damian, do hereby certify that on September 25, 2008, I caused to have
one (1) copy of the foregoing JOINDER IN GUAM HOUSING & URBAN RENEWAL
AUTHORITY’S MOTION TO SUBMIT GHURA’S MOTION TO STRIKE “FINAL LETTER” OF
APPELLANT FOR UNTIMELINESS AND CANCEL HEARING filed with the Office of the Public

Auditor on September 25, 2008, to be served upon the following, by hand delivery:

W. Nicolas Captain, MAI, CRE, FRCS Anthony C. Perez, Esq.

President LUJAN AGUIGUI & PEREZ, LLP
Siska S. Hutapea, MAI, MRE Attorney for Guam Housing and Urban
Vice President Renewal Authority

CAPTAIN, HUTAPEA & ASSOCIATES DNA Building Swte 300

101 Chalan Santo Papa, Suite 201 238 Archbishop Flores Street

Hagéatfia, Guam 96910 Hagétfia, Guam 96910

Dated this 25th day of September, 2008.

CALVO & CLARK, LLP
Attorneys at Law
Attorneys for PCR Environmental, Inc.

By:
O JANALYNN CRUZ DAMIAN

G0035210.WPD;1 2




