1 2 3 4	ARTHUR B. CLARK, ESQ. JANALYNN C. DAMIAN, ESQ. CALVO & CLARK, LLP Attorneys at Law 259 Martyr Street, Suite 100 Hagatna, Guam 96910 Telephone: 646-9355 Facsimile: 646-9403	OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR PROCUREMENT APPEALS  SEP 25 2008  TIME: 3:36 PM, BY: T CAME TO FEE  FILE No. OPA-FA - US-US-Q
5 6	Attorneys for PCR ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.	
7	BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR OF GUAM PROCUREMENT APPEAL	
8	IN THE APPEAL OF	) DOCKET NO. OPA-PA-08-009
10 11	CAPTAIN, HUTAPEA & ASSOCIATES, II	INTERESTED PARTY PCR ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.'S JOINDER IN C., GUAM HOUSING & URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY'S MOTION TO SUBMIT
12 13	Appellant.	<ul> <li>GHURA'S MOTION TO STRIKE "FINAL</li> <li>LETTER" OF APPELLANT FOR</li> <li>UNTIMELINESS AND CANCEL HEARING</li> </ul>
14		)
15	PCR ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., an Interested Party in the above-captioned appeal, by	
16	and through its counsel, hereby joins Guam Housing & Urban Renewal Authority's Motion to Submit	
17	GHURA'S Motion to Strike "Final Letter" of	Appellant for Untimeliness and Cancel Hearing filed on
18	September 24, 2008.	
19	Dated this 25th day of September, 2008.	
20 21		CALVO & CLARK, LLP Attorneys at Law
I		Attorneys for PCR Environmental, Inc.
22   23		Bu Malyn (mhriu
23   24		JANALYNN CRUZ DAMIAN
2 <del>4</del>   25		
$\begin{bmatrix} 25 \\ 26 \end{bmatrix}$		
27		
28		

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Janalynn C. Damian, do hereby certify that on September 25, 2008, I caused to have
one (1) copy of the foregoing JOINDER IN GUAM HOUSING & URBAN RENEWAL
AUTHORITY'S MOTION TO SUBMIT GHURA'S MOTION TO STRIKE "FINAL LETTER" OF
APPELLANT FOR UNTIMELINESS AND CANCEL HEARING filed with the Office of the Public
Auditor on September 25, 2008, to be served upon the following, by hand delivery:

President

Vice President

Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Anthony C. Perez, Esq. LUJAN AGUIGUI & PEREZ, LLP Attorney for Guam Housing and Urban Renewal Authority DNA Building Suite 300 238 Archbishop Flores Street Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Dated this 25th day of September, 2008.

W. Nicolas Captain, MAI, CRE, FRCS

CAPTAIN, HUTAPEA & ASSOCIATES

Siska S. Hutapea, MAI, MRE

101 Chalan Santo Papa, Suite 201

CALVO & CLARK, LLP Attorneys at Law Attorneys for PCR Environmental, Inc.